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Question (5) : Will this still be considered confirmation of the rated load?

Reply (5): Yes.
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B30.2 Interpretations

Question (4): Does the В 30_2 volume recommend utilizing the rated load test on an annual basis
[о assure proper function and operation of the st гuctural, electrical, and mechanical соmропеnts of the
crane?

Reply (b) : No, The frequency of load testing а crane may be determined by the facts in each
situation.

Question (7): is the В30 .2 volume being satisfied or exceeded if а designated or authorized person
decides to perform an annual load test at 10046 of the rated capacity, not to confirm the rated capacity,
but as pan of the perio dic inspection to guarantee proper operatio n of the hoist h olding br ake and
associated mechanical and/or electrical equipment?

Reply (7): Si nce there is no recommendation to perform д load test as part of the periodic inspection.
performing а load test will exceed the requirements of А periodic inspection.

Question (8): is the В30.2 volume being satisfied if а desig nated or authorized person decides to
test the crane at 100° 4f the rated capacity after the hoist holding brake has been adjusted or the
wire rope has been replaced? Again, this is not considered а confirmation of the rated load. I t is
viewed as а post maintenance test to assure function and operation of the parts m ai ntained_

Reply (8) : The 1330 .2 volume does not require or recommend 100%л load testing of а crane afte r
brake adjustment or wire rope replacement . Any load testing of the crane is а recommendation to be
determined by the facts in each situation_ Therefore, such testing exceeds the requ irements .

Question (9) : Does the В30.2 volume requ ire а confirmation of the rated capacity of the entire crane
if the wire rope is changed. the hoist motor brake is replaced, the motors are replaced, the eddy
current brake is replaced, or the lower block is replaced'?

Reply (9)- N o, assuming that by the words, "the wire rope is changed," you mean that the wire
rope is replaced by а rope of li ke kind. See the answer to Question (8).

Question (10) , Does confirmation that the replaced component can handle the load satisfy the
Standard'!

Reply (10) : Yes.
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